4

No.4/40/FD/DMN/2012/393 Administration of Daman & Diu, Office of the Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.

Dated: 04/10/2012.

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to declare the following officers of All India Services, posted in the Union Territories of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli as their own Controlling Officer for the purpose of countersignature of their claims pertaining to Tour Travelling Allowance, Transfer T.A., Medical Reimbursement and Leave Travel Concession.

- 1. Development Commissioner
- 2. Finance Secretary
- 3. Inspector General of Police
- 4. Secretary to the U.T. Admn. of Daman, Diu and DNH
- 5. Superintendent of Police
- 6. Chief Conservator of Forest
- 7. Conservator of Forest

The exercise of the above authority is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The tour Programme/L.T.C. shall be approved by the Competent Authority.
- Strict observance of instruction/guidelines issued by the Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance, Ministry of Home Affairs and UT Administration from time to time.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu & Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(Kishore Bamania)
Deputy Secretary (Finance)

To,

- 1. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman, Diu and DNH.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman, Diu and DNH.
- 3. The Inspector General of Police, Daman, Diu and DNH.
- 4. The Secretary to the U.T. Admn. of Daman, Diu and DNH
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, Daman, Diu and DNH.
- 6. The Chief Conservator of Forest, Daman, Diu and DNH.
- 7. The Conservator of Forest, Daman, Diu and DNH.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Director of Accounts, Daman/DNH.
- 3. Guard file/Office copy.

U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu Finance Department, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

(0260) 2630979

Fax: (0260) 2630979

dsfinance2011@gmail.com

No.4/40/FD/DMN/2014/184

Dated: 15/7/2014.

Read: Order No.4/40/FD/DMN/2012/393 dated 04/10/2012

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to declare the Deputy General of Police, IPS posted in the Union Territories of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli as his own Controlling Officer for the purpose of countersignature of their claims pertaining to Tour Travelling Allowance, Transfer T.A., Medical Reimbursement and Leave Travel Concession.

The exercise of the above authority is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The tour Programme/L.T.C. shall be approved by the Competent Authority.
- Strict observance of instruction/guidelines issued by the Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance, Ministry of Home Affairs and UT Administration from time to time.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu & Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(Kishore Bamania) Joint Secretary (Finance)

To,

- 1. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman, Diu and DNH.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman, Diu and DNH.
- 3. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Daman, Diu and DNH.
- 4. The Secretary to the U.T. Admn. of Daman, Diu and DNH.
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, Daman, Diu and DNH.
- 6. The Chief Conservator of Forest, Daman, Diu and DNH.
- 7. The Conservator of Forest, Daman, Diu and DNH.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Director of Accounts, Daman/DNH.
- 3. Guard file/Office copy.